23 22 o 20 19 18 n 15

2
TOA004_SVC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF HIGH END SYSTEMS INC.,
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SYSTEMS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OR THE
INFORMATION THEREIN, WILL NOT COPY OR PERMIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPON COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

OF THE NEED TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPON DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER
70 T H 0 S 8 M 13

g 3 T

38 I [ToA038 INTERNAL Z00M FLICK RIGHT ASSEMBLY
31 I [Toa039 INTERNAL 700M FLICK ASSEMBLY, LEFT
36 4 |TUBE_156-280-RUBBER 90717053 TUBE,BUNA-N RUBBER, ID .156,0D.28,BLACK
35 2 |TwWA210 INTERNAL SIDE COVER ASM, SG
34 16 |[SCREWMGACI0SS 91100610 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
33 6 |SCREWMSACI10SSP 91100510 SCREW, M5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
32 4 |SCREWM4AF25B1 91040425 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 25 BZ W/PATCH
31 6 |SCREWM4AF10BZ 91040410 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 10 BZ W/PATCH
30 2 |SCREWM4AF08BZ 91040408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
29 4 |SCREWM4AC10BZP 91050410 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ W/PATCH
28 4 |SCREWM4AC08SS 91100408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 SS
21 4 |SCREWM4AB40SS 91110440 SCREW,M4 BUTTON 40 SS
26 5 |SCREWM3AB12SP 91010312 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HEAD 12 BZ, w/PATCH
25 6 |SCREWM3ABOGBZP 91010306 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
24 14 |SCREWI0-16PP500BTYPE-SS 90709203 SCREW, 10-16 PHIL PAN 1/2 B TYPE SS
23 2 |RIVET-AK54ABS B 90701161 RIVET,5/32 CSK_ 188 - .250 AL BLK PAINT
22 8 [RIVETI56X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
21 I [10508 80450100 RAIL,CARRIAGE ASM,FX ZOOM, IKO LRXDCI2
20 | TQI191 99080391 PLATE, Z0OM GIUDE
19 4 |TQ519 90410162 MOUNT, VIBRATION ISOLATION, I.725LG
8 2 [10513 90410161 MOUNT, VIBRATION [SOLATION
17 I [MRIT3 99210084 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET SITLONG I2. TMM_ND NMB
16 I |ToA0s8 INTERNAL MODULE , ASM, FLAGS/COLOR WHEEL, SHB
B I |TK_BLOCK_IKO_LRXDCI2 85000212 IKO LRXDC 12 CARRIAGE
4 I [ToA040 INTERNAL HOUSING, REFLECTOR COMPLETE, SB
3 2 |GRILL_8OMM-FAN 99190100 GRILL,BLACK, 8QMM FAN
2 I [Toa032 80450102 FRONT BEZEL ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE
I 2 |Twi03 80270038EF | FAN,ASSY, SUNON 80 X80 X38MM 745 CFM
10 2 |10204 INTERNAL COVER, ASM, HEAD, MAIN, SB
9 2 [TwA080 INTERNAL COUNTERWE IGHT ASSEMBLY, HEAD S6
8 | TQA0SS 80110066 CHASS IS, ASM, HEAD, SHB
1 | TQA063 INTERNAL BULKHEAD, ASM,FX,SINGLE GOBQ, SHB
6 I [Tono4s INTERNAL BULKHEAD, ASM, DIM/STROBE SB
5 | 10194 99260590 BRACKET, LAMP HOUS ING MOUNT RH SB
4 | TQ195 99260591 BRACKET, LAMP HOUSING MOUNT LH SB
3 | CT413 80040021 EF BOARD, SENSOR MINIATURE ASSY SB/SG
2 2 |BLOWER_ASSY_97-97-33MM_W-TACH |80270049EF |BLOWER, ASSY, 24V DC 97 X 95 X 33MM SANYOQ DENKI
| | TWA212 80450093 BEZEL, REAR, HEAD ASM §G SVC
ITEM NO.| QTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED|RELEASE DATE: CE. High €nd 2105 GRACY FARNS LANE
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES: | ENG: 0A Py ATy, aEans T8
0 PLACE DECIMAL = £0.38 [yp. = FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
| PLACE DECIMAL = £0.25
3 PUACE DEChALs =20 33 [Mrg. DRW- ivaseme® hitp:/inwn.highend.con RESEARCHa
ANGLES = £0.5° DESCRIPTION
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER TO HEAD, ASSEMBLY, SHB
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [warewiar e
ALL COMPONENTS, NATERIALS AND | CHARTED NA
FINISHES TO BE RoHS COMPLIANT
(ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH) AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONFIDENCE :}: g:l:“ ;‘\g;ER:?ET&aD\AEzi‘ONS 2N SI my TAN -
s THIRD ANGLE PHOJECT\ONQ G| wame INTERNAL [TQA004_SVC
VoL DIMENSIONS ARE IN NiLLimETERs| AT 55 HOT SCALE ]sSALE: 0,167 [SHEET: 1 OF 5



23 22 2 20 19 18 n 15 15 " 13 12 1 1) ] 3 1 5 s 4 3 2

2
TOAQ04_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: : High €nd 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
DIMENS ONAL TOLERANCES: | ENG: ig AUSTIN"TEXRS 78758

- 2) 836-2242
0 PLACE DECIMAL = +0.38 ME ‘é FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE

2 bLAGE SEE}m;S 5 Iures  everaams ® hitp://wuw highend.com RESEARCHe
ANGLES = £0.5 DESCRIPTION
FOR PAINTED PARTS ReFR To|HEAD, ASSEMBLY, SHB

ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [yarrarar ‘Hmsu-
NA

ALL COMPONENTS, NATERIALS AND CHARTED
FINISHES T0 BE RoHS COMPLIANT

PROPRIETARY NOTICE: Wi o T ] INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER S| [ e ORAVING NO. RV
THIS DOCNENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORNATION OF HIGH END SYSTENS INC_ ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 1O THE RECEIVER TN CONFIDENCE WIN_RADIT ASME Y14.5M-1994 ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O O 4 S v(:
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SYSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ARY COPY THEREOF OR THE FLATNESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION METRIC _
INFORMATION THERE IN, WILL NOT COPY OR PERMIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS CITHER THE DOCUNENT OR THE INFORNATION THERE N, AND WILL UPON COWPLETION THICKNESS DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLINETERS| AT
OF THE NEED T0 RETAIN THE DOCUNENT, OR UPON DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORNATION CONTAINED THEREIN IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER VOLUNE DO NOT SCALE | SCALE: 0.167 [SHEET: 2 OF 5
T 3 7 [E] 7 1] ¥ L) T 3 1] T 3




2
TOAQ04_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: CE. High €nd 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
DIMENS IONAL TOLERANCES: |ENG: 0A '99 AU?M; ;52’32212755
O PLACE DECIWAL 2 2038 [ME = FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECIMALS =30.13 [MFG: DRW. ___ Jevesama ® hitp://www highend.com RESEARCHs
ANGLES = £0.5 DESCRIPTION
FOR PAINTED PARTS ReFR To|HEAD, ASSEMBLY, SHB
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [yarrarar ATIET
ALL COMPONENTS, NATERIALS AND |CHARTED NA
FINISHES T0 BE RoHS COMPLIANT
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: WIN INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER Sl PART HO. DRAVING 0. Rey.
THIS OOCUMENT CONTATNS CONFIDCNTIAL AND PROPRIETARY [NFORNATION OF RIGH END STSTCWS IWC_ (ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCHT AND 1S GIVEN 10 TR RECEIVER TN CONF IDERCE WIN_RADIT ASME Y14,5M-1994 WETRIC ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O O 4 S \/C
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SYSTENS, THE RECIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ARY COPY THEREOF OR THE FLATNESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION _
INFORMATION THERE IN, WILL NOT COPY OR PERMIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS CITHER THE DOCUNENT OR THE INFORNATION THERE IN, AND WILL UPON COWPLETION THICKNESS
OF_THE NEED TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPON DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORNATION CONTAINED THEREIN IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER . . VOLNE n !D‘MENS‘ONSEARE N M\L]UMETERS EA‘1 00 NtzT SCALE ‘Ssktir 0.167 . [SHEET: 3 oF 5
T 3 ———a — ®© - ®  ® T T % 0




23 22 2 20 19 18 n 15 15 " 13 12 1 1) ] 3 1 5 s 4 3 2

2
TOAQ04_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

LA WA
Serrreok\e

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RF| EASE DATE: CE: nghEnd 2105 GRACY FARMSB%ANE

. _ AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758
D PLACE DECIMAL — £0.38 [hpo" oA = (3129 8362242
| PLACE DECIMAL = +0.25 " ik 312y 834128
2 PLACE DECIMALS =30.13 [MFG: DRW.  feversme ® hitp://www highend. com
ANGLES = £0.5 DESCRIPTION
FOR PAINTED PARTS ReFR To|HEAD, ASSEMBLY, SHB
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [yarrarar ATIET
ALL COMPONENTS, NATERIALS AND |CHARTED ‘NA
FINISHES T0 BE RoHS COMPLIANT
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: WIN INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER Sl PART HO. DRAVING 0. Rey.
THIS DOCNENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORNATION OF HIGH END SYSTENS INC_ ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 1O THE RECEIVER TN CONFIDENCE WIN_RADIT ASME Y14.5M-1994 ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O O 4 S VC
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SYSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ARY COPY THEREOF OR THE FLATNESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION METRIC _
INFORMAT ION THERE N, WILL NOT COPY OR PERMIT COPYING THE DOCINENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPON COMPLETION THICKNESS DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLINETERS| AT
OF THE NEED T0 RETAIN THE DOCUNENT, OR UPON DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORNATION CONTAINED THEREIN IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER VOLINE DO NOT SCALE | SCALE: 0.167 [SHEET: 4 OF 5
T 3 w k] I o v L] T 5 ¥ T k)




23 22 2 20 19 18 n 15 15 " 13 12 1 1) ] 3 1 5 s 4 3 2

2
TOAQ04_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RF| EASE DATE: R nghend ZHJSTGRACV FARMSB%ANE

AUSTIN, TEXAS 18758
DIMENS IONAL TOLERANCES: | ENG: ;
R (512) 836-2242
O PLACE DECIWAL 2 2038 [ME = FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECIMALS :£0.13 [MEG: DRI leversas @ bitp://wnw.highend.com RESEARCHe
ANGLES = £0.5 DESCRIPTION
FOR PAINTED PARTS RerR 70| HEAD, ASSEMBLY, SHB
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [remal AT
ALL COMPONENTS, WATERIALS AND | CHARTED ‘NA

FINISHES T0 BE RoHS COMPLIANT

PROPRIETARY NOTICE: Wi omir T | INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI PART NO. DRAVING KO, REV.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF HIGH END SYSTEMS INC., (ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH] AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONFIDENCE MIN. RADII ASME Y14.5M-1994 ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O O 4 S v(:
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, EXCEPT AS AUTHORIIED BY HIGH END SYSTEMS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR ARY COPY THEREOF OR THE FLATNESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION METRIC _

NFORMATION THEREIY, WILL ROT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 1O OTHERS CITHER THE DOCUKENT OB THE INFORMATION THERE N, AND WILL UPON COPLETION [ THickNESS
OF THE NEED T0 RETAIN THE DOCUMENT ,_OR UPON DENAND, RETURN THE DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORNATION CONTAINED THEREIN IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER VOLUNE DIMENSIONS ARE IN NiLLINETERS| AT DO NOT SCALE [ SCALE: 0.167 [SHEET: 5 OF 5
T 3 1] T 3

- aT = - ® - _® T T T K] 13 ™ g 3 T g



